# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

TERRACE POINT PARTNERSHIP,

v.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

#### ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 63995

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on October 31, 2014. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

## FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 407543

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2013 actual value of the subject property.

#### **ORDER:**

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

## DATED AND MAILED this 6th day of November 2014.

### **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

I hereby certify that this is a true and		
correct copy of the decision of the		
Board of Assessment Appeals		

Cara McKeller

Diane M. DeVries

Debra A Baumbach

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO 1313 SHERMAN STREET, ROOM 315 DENVER, COLORADO 80203	Docket No. Tax Year:	63995 2013	
PETITIONER: Terrace Point Partnership,			
v. RESPONDENT:			
Jefferson County Board of County Commissioners.			
PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL			

The **Petitioner** hereby requests the Board to take action regarding a request to withdrawal the 2013 tax year petition for docket number 63995, Jefferson County schedule 407543, and vacate the hearing date. Jefferson County is being informed of this request.

Petitioner's Signature

9\_11-2014 Date